## Julius Bär

### **MEDIA RELEASE**

Julius Baer Group Ltd.

# Thomas R. Meier to leave Julius Baer while keeping his ties with the Group

After a distinguished and highly successful career, Thomas R. Meier has decided to leave Julius Baer at the end of October 2017 in order to pursue other activities. He will continue to serve as Chairman of the Julius Baer Foundation and support the corporate sustainability programme on a mandate basis.

Zurich, 27 April 2017 – Thomas R. Meier joined Julius Baer in 2005. As member of the Bank's Executive Board, his main responsibilities included the development of the growth markets, in particular Asia, which he successfully managed to establish as the Group's second home market. Since his return to Europe at the beginning of 2016, he has been instrumental in forming the corporate sustainability function into an impactful instrument. In parallel, he has overseen the strategic and operational realignment of the Julius Baer Foundation, since the beginning of 2016 as the Chairman of its Board.

Boris F.J. Collardi, Chief Executive Officer of Julius Baer, commented: "During his tenure at Julius Baer, Thomas R. Meier was the driving force behind our operations in Asia Pacific growing from modest beginnings to become the Group's second home market. Back in Europe and with unaltered drive, he substantially increased the relevance of the Group's corporate sustainability function, thus significantly sharpening the profile of Julius Baer in this field of growing importance. I would like to sincerely thank Thomas for all his extraordinary contributions and I am very pleased that he will remain connected with our Group."

### **Contacts**

Media Relations Zurich, tel. +41 (0) 58 888 8888 Investor Relations, tel. +41 (0) 58 888 5256

#### **About Julius Baer**

Julius Baer is the leading Swiss private banking group, with a focus on servicing and advising sophisticated private clients and a premium brand in global wealth management. At the end of 2016, assets under management amounted to CHF 336 billion. Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd., the renowned Swiss private bank with origins dating back to 1890, is the principal operating company of Julius Baer Group Ltd., whose shares are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange (ticker symbol: BAER) and are included in the Swiss Market Index (SMI), comprising the 20 largest and most liquid Swiss stocks.

Julius Baer employs a staff of over 6,000, including close to 1,400 relationship managers, and is present in over 25 countries and more than 50 locations. Headquartered in Zurich, we have offices in key locations including Dubai, Frankfurt, Geneva, Hong Kong, London, Luxembourg, Milan, Monaco, Montevideo, Moscow, Mumbai, Singapore and Tokyo. Our client-centric approach, our objective advice based on a unique open product platform, our very strong financial base and our entrepreneurial management culture make us the international reference in private banking.

For more information visit our website at www.juliusbaer.com